U.S. PTO 12/291263 11/05/2008

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)

11-20-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ONIB No. 0031-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	Officed States Faterit and Trademark Office
	EET
	OCKET No. 2007-035-2US8
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and made mark Office. File	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
JEFFREY F. DENATALE	Name: TELEDYNE SCIENTIFIC & IMAGING, LLC
PHILIP A. STUPAR ALEXANDROS P. PAPAVASILIOU ROBERT L. BORWICK III	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 1085 MAIL CODE A15
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) November 1, 2008	_
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: THOUSAND OAKS
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 91358-0085
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes XNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40,00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107 City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CA Zip: 91360	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107 City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CA Zip: 91360 Phone Number: (805) 373-0060	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107 City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CA Zip: 91360 Phone Number: (805) 373-0060 Fax Number: (805) 373-0051	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107 City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CA Zip: 91360 Phone Number: (805) 373-0060 Fax Number: (805) 373-0051 Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 18-1750 Authorized User Name David J. Zoetewey 11/19/2008 DRYDNE GOTHOGOWER AND TOTAL AND THE PART NAME AND T
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107 City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CA Zip: 91360 Phone Number: (805) 373-0060 Fax Number: (805) 373-0051 Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com 9. Signature:	attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 18-1750 Authorized User Name DAVID J. ZOETEWEY 11/19/2008 DRYRNE 88648668 161759 122 61 FC:8621 Mayember 5, 2008
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: STEVEN C. PATRICK Internal Address: KOPPEL, PATRICK, HEYBL & DAWSON Street Address: 555 ST. CHARLES DRIVE, SUITE 107 City: THOUSAND OAKS State: CA Zip: 91360 Phone Number: (805) 373-0060 Fax Number: (805) 373-0051 Email Address: generalmail@koppelpatent.com	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 18-1750 Authorized User Name David J. Zoetewey 11/19/2008 DRYRNE 98049598 101759 122

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

We, Jeffrey F. DeNatale, residing in Thousand Oaks, California, Philip A. Stupar, residing in Oxnard, California, Alexandros P. Papavasiliou, residing in Thousand Oaks, California, and Robert L. Borwick III, residing in Thousand Oaks, California (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "VERTICAL CAPACITORS AND METHOD OF FABRICATING SAME" (hereinafter the "Invention"). The Invention has been disclosed to Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC, P.O Box 1085 Mail Code A15, Thousand Oaks, California, 91358-0085 and identified as Invention Disclosure No. 2007-035US1. The Invention is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Teledyne Scientific & Imaging, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications.

EXECUTED at Thousand Oaks, County of Ventura, and State of California this / day of

Jeffrey F. DeNatale

Alexandros P. Papavasikou

Robert L. Borwick III

STATE OF A CANADA

STATE OF (ALIFORNIN)

COUNTY OF Ventura)

On November 1, 2008 before me, Auch J. Koss, Notrey Public, (here insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Jeffrey F. DeNatale, Philip A. Stupar, Alexandros P. Papavasiliou and Robert L. Borwick III, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

PATENT REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0696

Docket No. 2007-035-2US8

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

PAULA J. ROSS
Commission # 1700252
Notary Public - California
Ventura County
My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2010

PATENT

REEL: 021868 FRAME: 0697